ZMS100 Series
ZMS100 Series 1
Features	 Benefits
• Long e-cap lifetime	 • Better field reliability and service life
• Compact 2 x 4 inch footprint	 • Space saving in end equipment
• Medical approval with 2 x MoPP isolation	 • Suitable for B and BF type medical equipment
• Suitable for Class I and Class II installations	 • Flexible utilisation

		  Meets the requirements of EN60601-1-2:2007 (as applicable to a component power supply)
Weight (Typ)	 g	 150
Size (W x L x H)	 mm	 50.8 x 101.6 x 31.9
Warranty	 yrs	 3
Connectivity		  Molex as standard with separate ground faston
		  Input Molex 10-63-4027, output Molex 09-65-2048
Notes: 	 1. Specification parameters apply at 25°C ambient temperature unless stated otherwise.
		  2. For 12V & 15V unit derate from 100% at 100V to 90% at 90V and to 80% at 85V, for 24V, 36V, & 48V unit derate from 100% at 90V to 90% at 85V. (convection and forced air ratings)	.
		  3. ZMS100 uses Y1 capacitors to earth.   4. Consult Sales Office for use under DC Input conditions   5. Criteria B for dips and interruptions, contact technical support for full details.
                         (1)
ZMS100 Series2
Model Selector
	 Nominal	 Output	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Ripple (6)	 Load Reg	 Line Reg
Model	 Output	 Adjust	 Current	 Current	 Output Power	 Output power	 and noise	 from 0 - full	 from 85-264Vac
	 Voltage (V)	 Range (V)	 Convection (A)	 Forced Air (A)	 Convection (W)	 Forced Air (W)	 (mv pk-pk)	 load (mv)	 (mv)
ZMS100-12	 12	 11.4 to 13.2	 6.7	 8.4	 80.4	 100.8	 120	 120	 60
ZMS100-15	 15	 14.25 to 16.5	 5.4	 6.7	 81.0	 100.5	 150	 150	 75
ZMS100-24	 24	 22.8 to 26.4	 3.4	 4.2	 81.6	 100.8	 240	 240	 120
ZMS100-36	 36	 34.2 to 39.6	 2.25	 2.8	 81.0	 100.8	 360	 360	 180
ZMS100-48	 48	 45.6 to 52.8	 1.67	 2.1	 80.2	 100.8	 480	 480	 240
Minimum Required Airflow for ZMS100-24 at 100W Output Derating ZMS100 SeriesOutput
ZMS100 Series  Efficiency Curves
Note: 	 6. At 115Vac input, 25°C.
ZMS100 Series 3